

VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

304-926-0499

CHUCK BOWMAN

<u>304-558-2157</u>

25304

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 04/06/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/13/2010 BID OPENING TIME CAT. UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT **** ADDENDUM NO. 4 **** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE CHICOPEE COAL CO. RECLAMATION PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE REVISED BID SCHEDULE INCLUSIVE ADDENDUM INCLUDES (4) PAGES OF BID OF BID ITEM #24. SCHEDULES AND (9) PAGES OF BID ITEM TECHNICAL SPECS. EID OPENING DATE AND TIME REMAIN AS ESTABLISHED IN ADDM #3: 04/13/2010 @ 1:30 PM. *************** NO OTHER CHANGES ************ 0001 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP13017 ***** TOTAL: MECEIVI 2010 APR 13 AM 10:09 MV PURCHASING DIVISION SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE SOL. 4.4.0255 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.
- I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

WV-36a

BUYER
CB-23

SPENDING UNIT
WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		REVISED BID SCHEDULE		
		PERMIT NAME: CHICOPEE COAL CO INC		
		PERMIT NUMBER(S): <u>S-73-85, O-6013-88, U-6018-86</u>		
		and O-6021-89	***************************************	
	The DEP	reserves the right to request additional information and ion regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unr	supporting	
-		WATER QUALITY ABATEMENT	·	
1.0	LUMP SUM	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION/PROJECT SIGN (59	6 LUMP SUM	50000
		Total Bid Maximum for this project)		4070
2.0	LUMP SUM	SPILL CONTAINMENT AREA (S.C.A.)	LUMP SUM	S 1,000
		(\$1,000.00 Maximum Bid for this project)		
3.0	LUMP SUM	HAULROAD/ACCESS ROAD UPGRADE	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>1,000</u>
4.0	LUMP SUM	CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT (Limited to 5%of total bid for this project)	LUMP SUM	\$
5.0		REVEGETATION		
5.1	600 TONS	AGRICULTURAL LIME	\$ 85 PER TON	\$51,000
5.2	150 ACRES	FERTILIZER	\$ 300 PER ACRE	\$ 45,000
5.3	150 ACRES	MULCH	\$ 300 PER ACRE	§ 45.000
5.4	150 ACRES	VEGETATIVE SPECIES	\$ 300 PER ACRE	\$ <u>45,000</u>
6.0		SEDIMENT CONTROL STRUCTURES (Maximum bid of \$5.00/LF of silt fence and hay bale material used	i \$ ° 5 ° 5 ° FER LF	\$ 7,500
7.0		on site.) INCIDENTAL #1 STONE FOR ROAD UPGRADE	1 .	\$125,000
8.0	NO BID ITEM	<u>UTILITIES</u>	NO BID ITEM	
9.0	LUMP SUM	STRUCTURE AND/OR DEBRIS REMOVAL	LUMP SUM	000,000

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net CB-23
SPENDING UNIT

BUYER

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

3

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

VENDOR:

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	AMOUNT
			PRICE	
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>S-73-85</u>		
10.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE BENCH SEDIMENT CHANNELS	LUMP SUMS	50,000
11.0	110 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER FIVE (#5)	\$ 45 PER LF	4950
12.0	110 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER SIX (#6)	S 45 PER LF	4950
13.0	500 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER SEVEN (#7)	s 45 PER LF	27500
14.0	550 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER EIGHT (#8)	S 45 PER LF	24,750
15.0	300 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER NINE (#9)	S 45 PER LF	13500
16.0	220 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER TEN (#10)	S 45 PER LF	9900
17.0	400 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH NUMBER ELEVEN (#11)	\$ 45 PER LF	18,000
18.0	2 EACH	WELL HEAD / BORE HOLE SEAL	\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	3000
19.0	660 LF	SIX (6) UNDERDRAINS	\$ 100 S	<u>66,000</u>
20.0	LUMP SUM	EROSION GULLY REPAIR	LUMP SUM\$	5,000
21.0		BENCH SEDIMENT CHANNEL ELIMINATION with LIMESTONE ADDITION	LUMP SUM\$	7,090
			TOTAL \$	22955
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>O-6013-88</u>		
22.0	LUMP SUM	REGRADE and COVER REFUSE PILE	LUMP SUM \$	£ 10, 601,1
23.0	2,900 LF	GROUTED RIP-RAP CHANNEL NUMBER ONE (#1)	\$ 65 S	188,500

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

REV. 5-26-09 VENDOR:

WV-36a

BUYER 4. CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT AMOUNT PRICE
24.0	325 LF	LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL NUMBER THREE (#3)	\$ 15 \$ 24.315 PER LF
25.0	900 LF	REWORK EXISTING GROIN DITCH	\$ 65 \$ 58,500 PER LF
26.0	330 LF	GROUTED V-DITCH NUMBER ONE(#1)	\$ 40 - \$ 13,205 - PER LF
27.0	1,900 LF	LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL NUMBER FOUR (#4)	\$ 220 \$ 418,000 PER LF
28.0	550 LF	LIMESTONE CHANNEL SIX (6)	\$ 75 \$ 41,750 PER LF
29.0	110 LF	LIMESTONE V-DITCH THREE (3)	S GS S TISO
30.0	5000 LF	GROUTED RIP-RAP CHANNEL NUMBER TWO (#2)	\$ 66 \$ 330,000
31.0	660 LF	GROUTED RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER FOUR (#4)	\$ 40 \$ 26,400 PER LF
32.0	LUMP SUM	ALKALINITY CELL ONE (1)	LUMP SUMS 100,000
33.0	300 LF	UNDERDRAIN FROM REFUSE TO ALKALINITY CELL	\$ 100 \$ 30,000 PER LF
34.0.	LUMP SUM	CLEAN POND ONE (1)	LUMP SUMS 5,000
35.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN POND FOUR (4)	LUMP SUM \$ 5,000
36.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN POND FIVE (5)	LUMP SUMS 5,000
37.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN POND SIX (6)	LUMP SUM \$ 5000
38.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN SUMP ONE (1)	LUMP SUM \$ 1,000
39.0	LUMP SUM	CLEAN SUMP TWO (2)	LUMP SUM \$ 1,000
40.0	5 EACH	ELIMINATE PONDS	\$ <u>zo,ooo</u> \$ <u>\oo</u> \oo
41.0	5 EACH	INSTALL MINE SEALS	\$ <u>z 0,000</u> \$ 1,00,000
42.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE HIGHWALL	LUMP SUM \$_\$25.000
43.0	LUMP SUM	ELIMINATE COAL STOCKPILE	LUMP SUM \$ 20,000
44.0	LUMP SUM	REWORK ROAD BOXCUT	LUMP SUM \$ 187,000
45.0 _.	LUMP SUM	REWORK ACCESS ROAD	LUMP SUMS ZO OGO

EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

WV-36a REV. 5-26-09 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VENDOR:

PURCHASING CONTINUATION SHEET

BUYER 5 CB-23 SPENDING UNIT WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION/SPECIAL RECLAMATION

Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y-170-Y	~ × 3		,	
ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
46.0	LUMP SUM	ACCESS ROAD DRIVE-THRU	LUMP SUM	<u>5,0∞</u>
47.0	LUMP SUM	COVER BARE AREAS ON EXISTING REFUSE AREA	LUMP SUM	\$ <u>5.000</u>
			TOTAL	5 <u>3.322.4</u> 4
		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>U-6018-86</u>		
48.0	600 LF	GROUTED RIP-RAP V-DITCH NUMBER TWO (#2)	\$ 40 PER LF	<u>24,000</u>
***************************************			TOTAL	\$_24,000
The state of the s		PERMIT NUMBER: <u>O-6021-89</u>		
49.0		CONSTRUCT LIMESTONE RIP-RAP CHANNEL NUMBER FIVE (#5)	\$_75 PER LF	\$ <u>37,50</u> 0
	,,,,		TOTAL	<u>~37,50</u> 0
	7			
	district the second sec	PERMIT S-73-85 TOTAL		229 550
		PERMIT O-6013-88 TOTAL		3,322,44
	and a very constitution of the constitution of	PERMIT U-6018-86 TOTAL		24,000
		PERMIT O-6021-89 TOTAL	ļ	<u>37.500</u>
		TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1-9	Ş	386,500
		TOTAL FOR ALL PERMITS		3,999,99
	a, min, de consequence que		***	



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP13017

PAGE	
1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108

CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S H P DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN			MS OF SAL	•		SHIP VI			FO.B		FREIGHTT	Enivo
03/30/ BID OPENING DATE	2010							<u> </u>				
BID OPENING DATE		4/13/2	2010	(0)00000000000	bosságávosne	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID (PENING	TIME	01;	30PM	051.050.050.050.050
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUM	BER	UI	VITPRICE		AMOU	INT
					<u>agistagistigags</u>	<u>108/4564964964546464</u>	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	300000000000000000000000000000000000000			60.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000.	
			. ADDI	MUDUM	NO.	3						
			ļ									
	THE OPE	יז רודאנט ד	א מומול א	רידו רודא	18 <i>8</i> 777 (ግ፣ የ አ እተረጓ የታ						
	BID OPE	MTMG T	MIE A	דו מאד	TIATE? (_nange.	IJ					
	FROM:	03/31/	′10 @1	•30 I) M			}				
	11011.	03/31/	±0 9 1			•						
	ro:	04/13/	′10 @1	:30 I	Р.М.							
		, ,										
	NO OTHE	R CHAI	IGES									

											•	
0007			. .	,		7 🔿						
001	ם המעד אוארא מאמי איים המעד	_	B		62-7		ר טיינטידי	R PROPI	GDTT TO C			
	U C C D WINE	TITON:	KEDIU	KAIIC	M OI	C TEATED	& OIL	IR PROP	CULLUS			
												:

	*****	THIS	IS TH	E ENI	OF	RFQ	DEP13	17 ***	*** TOT	AL:	3,999	800
												ALL O
							•		_		3,999	which's
												ent a
										-		
****										:		
A												

				SEERE	VERSE S		RMS AND CO	NDITIONS				
SIGNATURE		11/				Ţ	LELEPHONE	414-0	255	DATE	4-2-10	
TITLE		FE	in		- J J		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	1		NGFS	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE
PRESI		ONDING		1 NICED			DDDCCC				D 'VENDOR'	



*709063722 01

CHARLESTON WV

PO BOX 4108

EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

25364

304-414-0255

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN <u> 304-558-2157</u>

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/18/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 03/31	/2010	BTD (DENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
******	***** AD	ENDUM NO. 2 ***	****	
1	SUED TO DIST	RIBUTE REVISED I	ID SCHEDULE PER	
BID OPENING AT 1:30 PM.	DATE AND T	ME ARE EXTENDED	TO 03/31/2010	
******	***** NO (THER CHANGES ***	*****	
		1		
001 RECLAMATION	{	962-73 N OF LAND & OTHĪ	R PROPERTIES	
	strong representation of the second s			
***** THI	S IS THE EN	OF RFQ DEP13(17 ***** TOTAL:	3,999,998
			-	
DICNATION	SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		I
SIGNATURE	\mathcal{N}	TELEPHONE J	+14-0255 DATE	4-2-10
PRRSIDRMT		754491	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

РА	GE
	1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709063722 01 304-414-0255 EASTERN ARROW CORP INC PO BOX 4108 CHARLESTON WV 25364

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	red	TEF	IMS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
03/09/											
BID OPENING DATE:	no reconstruction de la construction de la construc	03/24/	2010	reastromesear	100011000100000000	errakoa arabakoa errak	BID	OPENII	NG TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	IT.	EM NUMBEI	R		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	*****	××××××	***	× ADD	T NITHIM	NO 1	××××	×××××	~~~~	· · · · · · · · ·	
	****	****	***	* ADD	ENDON	NO. I	***	***	***	****	
	ADDEND	UM TSS	UFD F	OR TH	E CHI	COPEE	COAL	CO. PE	ROJECT	ΔS	
	A RESU										
	FOLLOW										
ľ	PAGES				ì			ŧ			
	CHANGE	S TO T	HE BI	D SCH	EDULE	, Q/A	FROM	THE PI	RE-BID	, A	
	REVISE			ND FO	UR (4)) PAGE	S OF	REVISE	ED BID		
	BID SC	HEDULE	s.								
		T117110									
, ,	BID OP		ſ		E AKE	EXIEN	DED F	RUM U:	5/1//1	0 10	
	03/24/	ZUIU A	1 1:5	U PM.							
*	*****	*****	****	* NU	OTHER	CHANG	FC **	****	*****	*****	
name of the second of the seco				. ,,,	O I III Z K	OHANO				~~~~	
***************************************			***************************************								
Westers			-								

0007			175		0/2 7	7					
0001	RECLAM	ΑΤΤΩΝ.	JB DEST	1	962-7	_	е пти	CD DD	DEBTT	E C	
	RECLAM	AIION:	KESI	OKAII	UN UF	LAND	& UIA	CK FK	DLEKIT	ES	

PALAMATAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A											
										ě	
MANAGEMENT AND A STATE OF THE S	*****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF I	RFQ	DEP13	017 *	* * * * *	TOTAL:	3,999,998
-Commonwealth											
Washington											
		•									
ST-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-100-10											
	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			reference and a second	and the second section of	aria at aireanne				•	
SIGNATURE .	•	1 1) 	SEE RE	VERSE SIDI	FORTERN				DATE	,
	ヘ人	$\mathcal{N}\mathcal{N}$	\			3	54-4	14.00	<u> </u>	DATE	4.5-10
PRMSI	OPNI	FE	5 S	5 - C7	5440	41			ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



easternarrow.net

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS RECORE
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	VIS OF SALI	-800	SHIP VI	V	F.	9.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/	2010									
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2010	TOTAL CONTRACTOR		BID	OPENING	<u>TIME</u>	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUME	IER	บทเ	TPRICE		AMOUNT
			0.000.000.000.000	300000000000			2010010101010101010101010101		3003-1991)	
					0/0 77					
0001	DEC! AM	1	JB		962-73 ON OF LANI	N & NTU	ED DDUDE	DTTEC		
	KEULAN	ALIUNI	RESI	DKAII	UN OF LAND) & O I II	CK I KOI L	.11.12.0		
			-				1			
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	PURC	HASING DIV	ISION,	FOR THE	•		
					IRGINIA DE					
					ON, IS SOL					
					FOR A CONT					
			- 1		PERFORM F					
					ICOPEE COA		į ·		1	
ł .	I .		F		S)0-6013-8		1	-/3-85		
1	1	ACRES			NSISTS OF	APPRUA	INAICLT			
			- 1		LAY COUNTY	<i>,</i> .	,			
	IVE AIL L	LECTION	., ,,	714 C	LA! COON!	•				
	THE RE	CLAMAT	ION S	HALL	BE PERFORI	1ED UND	ER THE	GUIDANC	E	
					N OF THE					
	PROJEC	TFOR	THE S	TATE	OF WEST V	ERGINIA	, DEPAR	TMENT		
	OF ENV	IRONME	NTAL	PROTE	CTION.					
}										
					EBID CONFI				<u>, </u>	
		19/201			1		TED PAR		ţ	
					S MEETING L RESULT					
					MAY REPRI		1		.	
	BIDDER		UIVE 1	LKOOI						
			E SHE	ET WI	LL BE MAD	E AVAIL	ABLE FO	R ALL		
	POTENT	TIAL BI	DDERS	TO	OMPLETE.	THIS WI	LL SERV	E AS TH	E	
					FYING ATT					
					ONIDE AOM					
					NDANCE SH					
					ID. THE S					
	UIHEK	DOCUME	NIAII	ON IL	VERIFY A	: IENDA)	VICE. INC	DIDDEK	T	
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	HMS AND CC	INDITIONS	Tr	DATE	
SIGNATURE								<u> </u>		
TITLE ,		FI	EIN				AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#200B

SIGNATURE TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

> easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

> > FEIN

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PAGE

A.	DDRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF	3
сниск	BOWMAN		
304-5	58-2157		

5

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

Ť 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

RFO COPY

FOB SHIP VIA FREIGHT TERMS: TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 01/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2010 CAT UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFOR-MATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN ADDITION, WE REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS INCLUDE THEIR E-MAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO ARRIVE PRIOR TO THE STARTING TIME FOR THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE LATE, BUT PRIOR TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID WILL BE PERMITTED TO SIGN IN. BIDDERS WHO ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE TECHNICAL PORTION OF THE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBSEQUENT PART OF THE PRE-BID WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO SIGN THE ATTENDANCE SHEET. DIRECTIONS TO PRE-BID: AT IN INTERSECTION OF STATE ROUTE 39 AND STATE ROUTE 16 IN BELVA, TAKE SR 16N AND TRAVEL APPROIMATELY 8.7 MILES TO LIZEMORE. FROM POST OFFICE IN LIZEMORE TAKE SR 16S AND TRAVEL APPROXI MATELY 0.10 MILE AND TURN LEFT ONTO CR 1(LIZEMORE RD) TRAVEL 1.2 MILES AND TURN LEFT ONTO HAULROAD, GO 1.2 MILES TO MINE SITE. ALL WORK MUST BE COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND PURCHASE ORDER ISSUED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION, DIVISION OF PURCHASING. EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE. THE BID.

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VEN 000 B

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON OF WARRESTON OF STREET SE
25304 200 A 100 0 304 926 - 0499

PARE SON 445 DE AN LANCE COME

			2000年7月1日 2010年1日 2010年1日 2010年1日	
DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2010				
BID OPENING DATE: 03/18	/2010	RTD	OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
VENDOR'S COI CHAPTER 21 (MIT THE SIG	MPLIANCE WITH OF THE WEST VI	THE PROVISION RGINIA CODE. AFFIDAVIT WI	VIDENCE OF THE S OF ARTICLE 1D, FAILURE TO SUBTH THE BID SHALL	
WITH 365 CA	LENDAR DAYS AF . UNLESS OTHE	TER THE NOTIC RWISE SPECIFI		
RIGHT TO CA NOTICE TO T SUPPLIED AR	NCEL THIS CONT HE VENDOR IF T	RACT IMMEDIAT HE MATERIALS OR QUALITY OR	ING RESERVES THE ELY UPON WRITTEN OR WORKMANSHIP DO NOT CONFORM AND CONTRACT	
THE HIGHER RATES AS ESTO WEST VIR		PARTMENT OF L CLAY COUNTY, 5A, ET, SEQ.		
INTEREST FO REQUIRED BY OR IN ANY A	ANY REFERENT PAYMENTS DUE STATE LAW) COMERICAN INSTITED THIS CONTRA	E (EXCEPT FOR DINTAINED IN THOUTE OF ARCHIT	ANY INTEREST IS CONTRACT ECTS DOCUMENTS	
A CERTIFICA	TE FROM WORKER	RS' COMPENSATI	IRED TO PROVIDE ON IF SUCCESSFUL.	
OF THIS CON	TRACT:	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		
TITLE	FĘIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

DEP13017

FØB

PAGE

FREIGHT TERMS

ADDRESS:CORRE	SPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
X04-558-2157	

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

TERMS OF SALE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF Seasons and
DEPT. OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

01/26/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2010			BID	OPE	NING TIME ()1:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NU	MBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	(XX) II OF COM ISSUAN THE BI COVERA () B FURNIS AN AMO (XX) BI SUBMIT BIDDER MATERI BONDS IRREVO SOLVEN STATE UNDER ACCEPT BOND, () MA COVERI REV.	NSURANIMERCIA ICE OF ID DOCU IGE REQ IUILDER INT EQ IONDS: ID PAYA ITED WI ICABLE ICAB	CE: SL L GENE MENTS UIRED S OF TO UIRED F OF TO UE TY VIR D PROTE T BON LEAN N CE OF UL A STA	CCES CTHE \$ SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CHERON SUILOO CON TE PE	SFUL VENILIABILITY UNLESS (MINIMUM 250,000. URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B ISH A PERILIPHORI ONLY BE IN THE F CREDIT, AUTHORI ONLY BE HE 5% B ERIAL BO A TWO (YSTEM WI TRACTORS DE 21-11 RFORM CO	OOR SHAL (INSURA) THERWIS AMOUNT OF THE WEST V INTER OF OF THE OR BOND OR BOND ZED TO I TER OF OF ALLOWEI USINESS ID BOND ND. 2) YEAR LL BE A LICENSI NTRACTII	NEOF TO THE CURE OF MARCHES ING	URNISH PROOF PRIOR TO PECIFIED IN INSURANCE VENDOR SHALL INSURANCE II THE CONTRACT TAL AMOUNT OF GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFU GOND AND LABO THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHEC RNISHED BY A BUSINESS IN T DIT SUBMITTED OR PROJECTS ECKS ARE NOT ERFORMANCE INTENANCE INTENANCE STHAT ALL WORK IN THIS	E L R/ K HE
SIGNATURE				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	יונוטאכ		TE
SIGNATURE	<i>;</i>						······		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TITLE			EIN				·		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
		00110110	TA MEA	INIOFF	T NIASAET AND	\ ADDDECC	INIC	DACE ADOVE LAD	בו בט יעבאוססטי



Request for Quotation

DEP13017

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

PRILSIO RNT

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

They farmationer appears

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

;	easternarrow.net	timo furancificaransimien
		Pro-manages
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS
01/26/2010		
BID OPENING DATE:	03/18/2010	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUA	ANTITY UOP CAT NO.	ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
LICENS LICENS MADE S CAPITO 25305 WEST	SING BOARD IS EMP SE. APPLICATIONS BY CONTACTING THE DL COMPLEX, BUILD . TELEPHONE: (30 VIRGINIA STATE CO	THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS OWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR ING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 4) 558-7890. DE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE
NUMBEI BIDDEI CONTRA	R ON THEIR BID. R TO COMPLETE: ACTORS NAME:	ASTRAM ARROW CORP
COPY	OF THEIR CONTRACT	WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A ORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF ACT. PLICABLE LAW
AND RI THE "I DIVIS	EGULATIONS, AND T REQUEST FOR QUOTA	E CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES HE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN TION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING UTHORITY GOVERNING THIS
ANY O OR AL DESCR EFFEC	THER SOURCE, VERETERS THE INFORMATIBED IN THE ABOVE	ED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR BAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS TION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO JENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES
FOR BA	ANKRUPTCY PROTECT	ION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS
SIGNATURE) leein	TELEPHONE 4.4 - 0255 DATE 4-10-10

55.0754491



HODMEA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PAGE 6

•
ADDRESS.CORRESPONDENCEMOVAWEN: HONOR

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ØH-P ∓O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

DATE PRINT	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS		
01/26/							<u></u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	05560560000000	03/18/	2010	5750 P. S.		BID	<u>OPE</u>	NING TIME	01:	30PM		
LINE	QUA	VTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	IER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		
			100010000000000000000000000000000000000				33333333333					
	CONTRA	CT MIII	LAND	VOID	AND TERMI	NATE C	HCH	CONTRACT				
		T FURT	1		MID ILKHI	MAIL 3	0 011	CONTINACT				
	W 1 11100	, , , , ,	IILK O	1/12 to 1/								
	PRFFFR	ENCE E	OR US	E OF	DOMESTIC S	TEEL P	RODI	UCTS				
•				- ;								
	1. EX	CEPT W	HEN A	UTHOR	IZED BY TH	E DIRE	СТО	R OF THE				
								CTION 2 BE				
								PRODUCTS				
								HOSE STEEL				
			1 1		HE UNITED	STATES	. A:	S USED USE	DIN			
	TH	IS CON	TRACT	,								
	i .	*** ** **	T- 00		T DD0 1507			V EDECTTOR	00			
	Α.							Y ERECTION TO, ALTERA				
			: .		PROVEMENT		1		1 1 014			
			1 1	•	i e		1	ITED TO, R	DADS			
							1	OF ANY HEA		,		
			t i	-	VENTILATIN		;					
								ATERIALS F	OR			
<u>.</u>								RACT WITH				
					VIRGINIA F				-			
		SOLI	CITED	0N 0	R AFTER JU	JNE 6,	200	1.	Ì			
www.	В.	"STE	EL PR	ODUCT	S" MEANS I	PRODUCT	S R	OLLED, FOR	MED			
					EXTRUDED							
								PROCESSED				
			ł .	t .	i .		I .	OR MORE C				
		A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	i	5	1		,	BY THE OPE	.N			
			•		OXYGEN, EI		1		1			
	1.	BESS	EMEK	וט אטן	HER STEEL	HAKINE	PK	いしにろう・				
-	c.	PRIIAI T	TED S	TATES	" MEANS TI	HE UNTT	rEn	STATES OF				
								Y, CONTINE	NTAI			
								ICTION OF				
			ED ST				1	·				
		or rest f					-					
				ماد المادار			ST CONTINUE DE		enastaataataa ee			
SIGNATURE				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE	:FMS:AND:CO TELEPHONE	OLEKTAN	INS	DATE			
TITLE		F	EIN	,				ADDRESS CH	IANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE		



Request for Quotation

‱‱≪AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCETO	ATTENTIO	N)F:	88
сниск	BOWMAN				- 4.7 - 1	

MODEMA

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> EASTERN ARROW P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION aT-p DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WY MCH 25304 ACCOMPAGE X304-926-0499

สาดรายเมื่อสำนัก เมื่อสาดรายเมื่อว่า

TOP SECURE A COMMON

DATE PRINT	EO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	FO	i I	FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2010	iin vera eereeks		BID	OPENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:NUM	BER	UNITE	RICE	AMOUNT
	WR :		AUTH		E PURCHAS THE USE (
	Α.	EXCE TOTA HUND GREA THE	ED ON L CON RED D TER. COST	E TEN TRACT OLLAR FOR IS TH	ACH CONTRATH OF ONE COST OR S (2,500.) THE PURPO E VALUE OF O THE PRO	PERCENTWO THO OO), WH SES OF THE S	T (.1%) OUSAND FIVICHEVER INTESTREEL PRODUCTS	F THE 'E 'S 'ION,	
	В.	DETE NOT QUAN	RMINE PRODU TITY	S THA CED I OR OT	F THE PUR T SPECIFI N THE UNI HERWISE A EET CONTR	ED STEE TED STA RE NOT	L MATERIA TES IN SU REASONABL	IFFICIENT Y	
	3.	VIOL TO C	ATION IVIL	OF T	HO USES S HIS SECTI TIES PURS 6.	ON MAY	BE SUBJEC		
	REV. 1	0/01/0	1						
	EXHIBI	Т 7							
1 1	DOMEST PROJEC	3	MINUM	, GLA	SS & STEE	L IN PU	BLIC WORK	(S	
	SEQ., ALTERA PUBLIC IN THE	EVERY TION, WORKS CASE	CONTR REPAI , WHE OF ST	ACT F R, IM RE TH EEL O OR W	T VIRGINI OR CONSTR PROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHER HERE MORE	UCTION, OR MAI MORE T E THE C THAN 1	RECONSTR NTENANCE HAN \$50,0 OST OF ST 0,000 POU	RUCTION, OF 100 AND, FEEL IS	·
SIGNATURE			96686808080808080	VAL DE	the Artist and the state of the	TELEPHONE	NUMBER OF STREET	DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN	·		***************************************	ADDF	RESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PAGE 8

AD	DRESS CORRE	SPONDENCE	TOATTENT	ION OF
	DOI:104.4.11	•		

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

>WNOOR

P.O. BOX 4.08 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SALE		SH	IP VIA		F.O.B	FREIGHTTERMS
01/26/	2010								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2010			BID	OP	ENING TIME)1:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	GLASS, IN ADI FOR US DOMEST THE PR	OR STOLETION, SE AT TIC ALURODUCT	EEL PRITEMS HE SIMINUM IS LE	RODUC S OF TE OF , GLA SS TH	TS PROD MACHINE PUBLIC SS OR S AN \$50,	UCED IN RY OR EQ WORKS S TEEL, UN 000 OR L	THE UIP HAL LES	PT ONLY ALUMING UNITED STATE: PMENT PURCHASE: L BE MADE OF SS THE COST OF S THAN 10,000 S PROJECTS.	S •
	ACCEPTO BE 20% OF PRODUCE LABOR DEPARTONLY	TED ONL UNREAS R MORE CTS I CTS TO SURPLU TMENT C	Y IF ONABL HIGHE F THE BE SU JS ARE STIC	THE C E. S R THA DOME PPLIE A", A OR, F PRODU	OST OF UCH COS N THE B STIC AL D OR PR S DEFIN OREIGN CTS ARE	DOMESTIC IT IS UNR ID PRICE UMINUM, ODUCED I HED BY TH PRODUCTS	PREASE FOR A	RODUCTS MAY BE RODUCTS IS FOU SONABLE IF IT DR FOREIGN MAD ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED RE HIGHER IN	IS E
	PROVIDETER ALUMI THAN OFFIC REDUC ALL V	SIONS, MINES T NUM, GL THE LOV E MAY F TION IN ENDORS	THE S THAT T ASS O WEST B REQUES THE MUST	PENDI HERE R STE ID DO T, IN LOWES INDIC	NG OFFI EXISTS EL THAT MESTIC WRITIN T BID F	CER OF T A BID FO I IS REAS PRODUCTS NG, A REE FOR SUCH	HE ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON ON	DER THE ABOVE SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCT IF THEY ARE EEL.	
		IT 9				LEDGEMEN	COND		I ATE
SIGNATURE						IELEPHONE		Di	71L
TITI C			FEIN					ADDDESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

TO DEC INICEDE MANAC AND ADDDECC IN COACE ADOME I ADELED "MENDOD"



Request for Quotation

DEP13017

PΑ	GE	
	4.	
•	9	.45

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DOCAMA

TITLE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

FEIN

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF
OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Course Barring Back Books Course DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 01/26/2010 **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME** 03/18/2010 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR TH SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 DEP13017.... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO ADDENDUM(S) SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE FELEPHONE DATE



A B A D O B

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T O DEP13017

PAGE

10

ADI	RESS:CORRE	SPONDENCE	TO ATTEN	TION OF
СНИСК	BOWMAN			
304-55	8-2157			

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

easternarrow.net

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPT. OF STANDARD RECLAMATION
601 57TH STREET SET
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

01/26/	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	JER/	NS OF SALE			SHIPV	<u> </u>			О.Б.				
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2010	800000000000	50.000000000		BID	OPE	NING	TIME	01	:30P		
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT NO.		ITEM NUN	BER		UN	IT PRICE			AMOUN	
<u> </u>														
	MY PRO	POSAL,	PLAN	S AND	/OR	SPECI	FICATIO)N,	ETC.					
	ADDEND	UM NOS	.:											
	NO. 1	•				•								
	ND. 2	•				•								
	NO. 3			<i>.</i>		•								
	NO. 4	•		<i>.</i>		•								
as command in a second of the	NO. 5	•		• • • • •		•								
	I UNDE	RSTAND	THAT MAY B	FAIL E CAU	URE SE F	TO CO FOR RE	NFIRM T JECTION	THE N O	RECE F THE	IPT O	F THE	٠		
	REPRESORAL I	SENTATI DISCUSS NY STAT MATION	ON MA ION H E PER ISSUE	DE OR ELD E SONNE D IN	ASS ETWI L IS	SUMED EEN VE S NOT TING A CIAL A	THAT AND BE NOOR'S BINDING ADDISEDED	MAD RE G. ED M I	E DUR PRESE ONLY TO TH	ING A NTATI THE E IDING.	VES			
			بجرا		\				ATURE					
	. TZ. A	STRI	er A	5.50	!!!	<i>چوب</i> ڌ ج	C	OMP	ANY					
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		4-)	1.16/1	S			D	ATE						
A A Common of the Common of th	REV.	11/96												
			- Labore to the state of the st	N	TIC	Е						W 1		
	400000000000000000000000000000000000000		0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	- Seen	EV/E886	SIDE FAD	TERMS AND C	1000	IONS	768	(0):(0):(0):(0)	1		
SIGNATURE	λ	\mathcal{T}	λ	OEE.M	LADIOE	2 MOL 1-011	TELEPHONE	4.	L.0Z	55	DATE	4-1	٥٠١٥	
11115 P. G. C.	<u> </u>		EIN	- O7 '	= 46	91			1				NOTED A	



HODZEV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

DEP13017

RFQ NUMBER

43	PA	G	E:	
				_
		1	٦.	

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW

P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com
easternarrow.net

	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPT. OF OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
ì	DEPT. OF
	OFFICE OF SPECIAL RECLAMATION
Ċ	601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304
3	CHARLESTON, WV 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
	25304

The section of the Se

DATE PRINT	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	JE 6	MS OF SAL	£	SHIP VI	4	Fi	3.8	FREIGHT TERMS	
01/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/2010				RTN	OPENING	TIME O	L:30PM	
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUMI			PRICE U	AMOUNT	
				NO.						
	A SIGN	ED BID	MUST	BE S	UBMITTED 1	ro:				
	Р	EPARTM URCHAS UILDIN	ING D		INISTRATIO ON	N				
	2	019 WA	SHING	TON S WV 2	TREET, EAS 5305-0130	э т				
	THE BI	D SHOU VELOPE	LD CO OR T	NTAIN HE BI	THIS INFO	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE SIDERED:	FACE OF		
	SEALED	BID								
	BUYER:			CB-	23	:	•			
	REQ. N	0.:	-	DEP	13017			•	!	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:	03/	18/2010					
	BID OP	ENING	TIME:	1:3	0 P.M.					
	PLEASE TO CON	PROVI TACT Y	DE A OU RE	FAX N GARDI	UMBER IN C	CASE IT	IS NECE	SSARY		
	, 		_4مد_	414	0256					
	PLEASE CONCER				_			•		
	<u></u> .				-ymm]	MUSO	ACLL.		A 3.5 5	
							•	1.7	**:	
									·	
SIGNATURE	- X	$\sqrt{\chi}$	<u>λ</u>	SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE T		iditions 小人・oてら	DATE		
TITLE	1 2064	AT FE		<u> </u>	575449				S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#	DEP13017

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENT	ΓS, That we, the undersigned	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Compa			
of PO Box 4108, Charleston, Wes	it Virginia 25364				
of PO Box 500 I Westileia Center	Unito, 44251, a corporation	organized and existing under the laws of the State of			
Ohio with its principal office in the C	ity of Westfield Center	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State			
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of	5% of bid amount	(\$ 5% of bid amount) for the payment of which,			
		dministrators, executors, successors and assigns.			
		ipal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the			
Department of Administration a certain bid or prop	oosal, attached hereto and m	nade a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for			
DEP13017, Chicopee Coal Company in Cla	ay County, WV, accordin	ng to plans and specifications.			
NOW THEREFORE,					
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid.	rance required by the bid or parties that this obligation shall be a greed that the liability of the S	ontract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,			
way impaired or affected by any extension of the t waive notice of any such extension.	ime within which the Obligee	the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby ir hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations			
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed he					
24th day of February , 20		o de signed by their proper onicers, this			
The state of the s	deficiency and a second of the				
Principal Corporate Seal		Eastern Arrow Corporation Inc. (Name of Principal)			
		By All the Building			
		(Must be President or Vice President)			
		Ann Wardwell, President			
		(Title)			
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company			
		(Name of Surety)			
IMPORTANT Curaty avanting bands as it is	and the State of State of the State of the State of State	Attorney-in-Fact Ross E. Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact			
and a power of attorney must be attached.	ensed in vvest Virginia to trai	nsact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed,			

General Power of Attorney

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship-

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the sald Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as If signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their **Senior Executive** and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this **25th** day of **AUGUST** A.D., **2008**.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:







WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

ss.:



William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public
My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 24th day of February A.D., 2010.







Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WISST VIZGINIA						
COUNTY OF KANAW HA TO-WIT:						
I, And Warourl after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:						
1. I am an employee of TASTREN ARROW Corp Tric; and, (Company Name)						
2. I do hereby attest that TEASTERN ARROW CORP THE (Company Name)						
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.						
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.						
TEASTERN ATTROU CORP INC (Company Name)						
ву:						
Title: Picasioant						
Date: 17-28-09						
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of Dacambar.						
By Commission expires May 3, 2016						
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA SHEILA MCCORMICK P. O. Box 104 (Notary Public)						
Alum Creek, WV 25003 THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO						
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF						
THE BID.						

RFQ No. DE? 13017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (**West Virginia Code** §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SHEILA McCORMICK
P. O. Box 104
Alum Creek, WV 25003
My Commission Expires May 3, 2016

Vendor's Name: EASTIZIZM AIRIZOW	CORP INC
Authorized Signature:	Date: 1/29/10
State of	· ·
County of KANAHWA, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 21th day	of January 2010.
My Commission expires May 3	, 2016
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTARY PUBLIC Chei Oa McCornick
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC	•